RESOLUTION NO. 190-2023
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO THE CONTRACT WITH BONTKE

BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE CEDAR CREEK TRAIL
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene contracted Bontke Brothers Construction, Inc. on August
25, 2022 to develop the Cedar Creek Trail Project; and

WHEREAS, the Cedar Creck Trail Projectis at (90) ninety percent completion; and
WHEREAS, Change Order No. 3 is adding two picnic tables with pads; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 3 is releasing the remaining owners contingency for a
reduction of $150,000 to the project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

Part 1: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 3 to the
contract with Bontke Brothers Construction, Inc for the Cedar Creek Trail Development
Project resulting in a net reduction of $150,000 and a final contract value of $2,175,080.
Part 2: That this Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after passage.

ADOPTED this 12th day of October 2023.

ATTEST:
y —
Z >
XL Mﬁ@/
Shawfia Atkinson, C1ty Secretary Weldon Hurt, Mayor

APPROVED:

Stan(gx_',Sﬁétﬂ, City Attorney



